



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0073-0173

Counties: HARWINTON,
LITCHFIELD

Letting Date: April 18, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Contract Time: CD - 168 Days

Contract Description: Culvert Rehabilitations on Route 8

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,488,783.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,538,060.00	103.31%
3	Hammonasset Construction, LLC	\$1,649,932.00	110.82%
4	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$1,721,287.10	115.62%
5	Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,867,342.60	125.43%
6	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,968,171.00	132.20%
7	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$2,421,608.50	162.66%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0073-0173 **Counties:** HARWINTON, LITCHFIELD
Letting Date: April 18, 2012 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: CD - 168 Days
Contract Description: Culvert Rehabilitations on Route 8

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	100% STATE							
			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202002	2,498.000	12.00000	29,976.00	16.00000	39,968.00	25.00000	62,450.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION 500 TO 4999	c.y.						
0030	0202202	340.000	25.00000	8,500.00	20.00000	6,800.00	30.00000	10,200.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH 100 TO 999	c.y.						
0040	0202252	415.000	45.00000	18,675.00	54.00000	22,410.00	300.00000	124,500.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK 100 TO 1000	c.y.						
0050	0203001	77.000	55.00000	4,235.00	31.00000	2,387.00	85.00000	6,545.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)-UNDER 100	c.y.						
0060	0204401	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0204402	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0206002	154.000	22.00000	3,388.00	25.00000	3,850.00	25.00000	3,850.00
DITCH EXCAVATION 100 TO 999		c.y.						
0090	0209001	1,692.000	1.00000	1,692.00	2.00000	3,384.00	9.00000	15,228.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0100	0210820	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0110	0212002	845.000	35.00000	29,575.00	37.00000	31,265.00	45.00000	38,025.00
SUBBASE 100 TO 999		c.y.						
0120	0213012	144.000	50.00000	7,200.00	45.00000	6,480.00	60.00000	8,640.00
GRANULAR FILL 100 TO 1000		c.y.						
0130	0219001	1,614.000	3.00000	4,842.00	4.00000	6,456.00	8.00000	12,912.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0140	0304002	422.000	36.00000	15,192.00	42.00000	17,724.00	75.00000	31,650.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0150	0601201	100.000	850.00000	85,000.00	645.00000	64,500.00	750.00000	75,000.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160	0602030	6,480.000	3.00000	19,440.00	2.40000	15,552.00	2.00000	12,960.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0170	0602910	38.000	35.00000	1,330.00	34.00000	1,292.00	70.00000	2,660.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0651278	5.000	155.00000	775.00	220.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	250.00
	30" C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190	0651383	400.000	760.00000	304,000.00	620.00000	248,000.00	300.00000	120,000.00
	66" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0651384	20.000	1,360.00000	27,200.00	996.00000	19,920.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
	96" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0651460	360.000	565.00000	203,400.00	685.00000	246,600.00	250.00000	90,000.00
	78" COATED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0651649	215.000	470.00000	101,050.00	383.00000	82,345.00	300.00000	64,500.00
	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0651850	24.000	140.00000	3,360.00	108.00000	2,592.00	100.00000	2,400.00
	30" C.C.M. PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0652114	1.000	750.00000	750.00	812.00000	812.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
30" METAL CULVERT END		ea.						
0250	0653050	11.000	7,500.00000	82,500.00	9,000.00000	99,000.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00
DEBRIS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	0703010	226.000	55.00000	12,430.00	91.00000	20,566.00	90.00000	20,340.00
STANDARD RIPRAP		c.y.						
0270	0703011	141.000	55.00000	7,755.00	75.00000	10,575.00	90.00000	12,690.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0280	0703035	273.000	150.00000	40,950.00	173.00000	47,229.00	90.00000	24,570.00
STEP POOL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0290	0708001	7.000	20.00000	140.00	40.00000	280.00	15.00000	105.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0300	0728030	792.000	3.00000	2,376.00	4.00000	3,168.00	80.00000	63,360.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE		c.f.						
0310	0755014	1,692.000	3.00000	5,076.00	2.00000	3,384.00	12.00000	20,304.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320	0821206	120.000	53.00000	6,360.00	78.00000	9,360.00	200.00000	24,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32") ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0330	0822001	1,920.000	14.00000	26,880.00	21.00000	40,320.00	50.00000	96,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0340	0822002	420.000	10.00000	4,200.00	8.00000	3,360.00	10.00000	4,200.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0350	0906001	21.000	120.00000	2,520.00	37.00000	777.00	20.00000	420.00
WIRE FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS		I.f.						
0360	0910194	830.000	21.00000	17,430.00	24.00000	19,920.00	20.00000	16,600.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)		I.f.						
0370	0911925	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,220.00000	1,220.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)		ea.						
0380	0911927	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.		ea.						
0390	0912508	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,170.00000	1,170.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400	0912509	857.000	3.00000	2,571.00	3.00000	2,571.00	10.00000	8,570.00
REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING		I.f.						
0410	0917010	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0420	0944003	5,501.000	4.00000	22,004.00	5.00000	27,505.00	12.00000	66,012.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 5000 TO 10000		s.y.						
0430	0949000	395.000	4.00000	1,580.00	8.00000	3,160.00	8.00000	3,160.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0440	0949085	20.000	45.00000	900.00	27.00000	540.00	25.00000	500.00
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0450	0949089	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	900.00	25.00000	750.00
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0460	0949113	75.000	52.00000	3,900.00	33.00000	2,475.00	30.00000	2,250.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0470	0949130	40.000	20.00000	800.00	18.00000	720.00	15.00000	600.00
LOBELIA CARDINALIS, CARDINAL FLOWER 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	0949149	60.000	57.00000	3,420.00	36.00000	2,160.00	30.00000	1,800.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0490	0949285	40.000	45.00000	1,800.00	28.00000	1,120.00	25.00000	1,000.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949325	35.000	52.00000	1,820.00	30.00000	1,050.00	25.00000	875.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0510	0949432	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	0949545	50.000	45.00000	2,250.00	27.00000	1,350.00	25.00000	1,250.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0530	0949682	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	36.00000	360.00	30.00000	300.00
	TSUGA CANADENSIS CANADA HEMLOCK 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0540	0949842	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00	264.00000	1,584.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0550	0949844	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	140.00000	5,600.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0560	0949901 BETULA PAPYRIFERA PAPER BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	9.000 ea.	155.00000 1,395.00	150.00000 1,350.00	140.00000 1,260.00		
0570	0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	5,501.000 s.y.	1.00000 5,501.00	1.00000 5,501.00	1.00000 5,501.00		
0580	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	3,800.00000 22,800.00	4,600.00000 27,600.00	4,000.00000 24,000.00		
0590	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	22,000.00000 22,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00		
0600	0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	28.000 c.y.	150.00000 4,200.00	135.00000 3,780.00	400.00000 11,200.00		
0610	0975002 MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	45,000.00000 45,000.00	125,000.00000 125,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00		
0620	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	900.000 day	1.00000 900.00	1.00000 900.00	1.00000 900.00		
0630	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	110.000 ea.	80.00000 8,800.00	36.00000 3,960.00	200.00000 22,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640	0979003	4.000	110.00000	440.00	136.00000	544.00	200.00000	800.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0650	0980001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0660	0981100	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	38.00000	1,140.00	100.00000	3,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0670	1130000	60.000	38.00000	2,280.00	51.00000	3,060.00	300.00000	18,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0680	1131002	60.000	69.00000	4,140.00	200.00000	12,000.00	750.00000	45,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0690	1205207	35.000	10.00000	350.00	20.00000	700.00	10.00000	350.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0700	1205214	16.000	10.00000	160.00	20.00000	320.00	10.00000	160.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
0710	1210101	5,800.000	0.30000	1,740.00	0.34000	1,972.00	0.35000	2,030.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	1210102	1,900.000	0.30000	570.00	0.34000	646.00	0.35000	665.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0730	1210103	2,400.000	0.40000	960.00	0.42000	1,008.00	0.35000	840.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0740	1212001	1,800.000	1.40000	2,520.00	1.50000	2,700.00	2.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
0750	1212002	4,650.000	1.40000	6,510.00	1.50000	6,975.00	2.00000	9,300.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
0760	1212003	150.000	2.00000	300.00	2.14000	321.00	3.00000	450.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	I.f.						
0770	1214002	5,500.000	2.25000	12,375.00	2.40000	13,200.00	4.00000	22,000.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
0780	1214003	2,400.000	3.00000	7,200.00	3.15000	7,560.00	5.00000	12,000.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0790	1220013	650.000	8.00000	5,200.00	25.00000	16,250.00	25.00000	16,250.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0800	1807010	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00	410.00000	2,460.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB		ea.						
0810	1807011	3.000	275.00000	825.00	410.00000	1,230.00	500.00000	1,500.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0820	1807012	9.000	275.00000	2,475.00	410.00000	3,690.00	500.00000	4,500.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
0830	1807013	12.000	275.00000	3,300.00	410.00000	4,920.00	500.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
0840	1807014	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00	410.00000	2,460.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
0850	1807104	3.000	50.00000	150.00	96.00000	288.00	250.00000	750.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0860	1807105	4.000	50.00000	200.00	96.00000	384.00	250.00000	1,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)		ea.						
0870	1807106	2.000	50.00000	100.00	96.00000	192.00	250.00000	500.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)		ea.						
0880	1807107	2.000	50.00000	100.00	96.00000	192.00	250.00000	500.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)		ea.						
0890	1807108	1.000	50.00000	50.00	96.00000	96.00	250.00000	250.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)		ea.						
0900	1806200	400.000			99.00000	39,600.00	50.00000	20,000.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Hammonasset Construction, LLC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0910	1806200-02	400.000	85.00000	34,000.00					
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr							
2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE									
BB	2								
Section Totals:				\$1,488,783.00	\$1,538,060.00			\$1,649,932.00	
Contract Totals				\$1,488,783.00	\$1,538,060.00			\$1,649,932.00	